Ladies and Gentleman
We have the pleasure to inform You that we have introduced new
tools for assembly of KAN-therm Steel and KAN-therm Inox
systems.
Technical characteristics:
Diameter range 12 – 108mm
Crimping force 32kN
Piston stroke 40 / 80mm (adjustable – 2 steps)

Sprinkler
Inox
Sprinkler[mm] Type Code Type Code
12 Jaw M12 type PB2 45489-301 - -
+
+
- -
15 Jaw  M15 type PB2 45490-301 - -
18 Jaw  M18 type PB2 45491-301 - -
22 Jaw  M22 type PB2 45492-301 - -
28 Jaw  M28 type PB2 45493-301 - -
35
Jaw  M35 type PB2 45494-301 - -
Collar jaw  HP35 type PSL Snap On 44359-50
ZB203 43610-301
42
Collar jaw  M42 type PSL Snap On 43975-301
Collar jaw  HP42 type PSL Snap On 44224-50
54
Collar jaw  M54 type PSL Snap On 44131-301
Collar jaw  HP54 type PSL Snap On 44225-50
66,7 Collar jaw  M66,7 type PSL Snap On 45184-50
ZB221 44967-301
-
76,1 Collar jaw  M76,1 type PSL Snap On 44345-301
+
88,9 Collar jaw  M88,9 type PSL Snap On 44346-301
108 Collar jaw M108 type PSL Snap On 44347-301
ZB221
+
ZB222
44967-301
+
44970-301
The diameter of 108 mm should be pressed in 2 stages
(first with ZB221 adapter and second with ZB222 adapter) using the same jaw!!
KAN Sp. z o.o.
ul. Zdrojowa 51, 16-001 Białystok-Kleosin
tel. +48 85 74 99 200, fax +48 85 74 99 201